FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

as Bhall hnogen	Year 2921 FIR No. 6.81 /21 Date 15 06/2021
2 / Sections	ii) Act. IPC Sections 498A 7/14 tec
(a) (A) (A) (A)	(iv) Others Acts & Sections 3/9 3. P. Act.
	te From Since 8 [08] 2e06 Date To
TO Alexa Cool	Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 1.C.	106/2021 Time 12: 30 hy
- (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	12:30 hr
4. Type of Information	75 L Time
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance & Do.	1 km east Beat No -
(b) Attress 2. 5 Ovila Sevolee 0	aud. Ps Bhakhnuger Dur Japayer
	15 15 15 16 Paranoger, Dist: Jespages
(c) In case outside limit of this Solino Station than t	
to the second limit of the Police digion, then the	
	District
Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Smt Nelam Behav	***************************************
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Jay kumor Behara
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Narionality I nation.
(a) Passport No	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	The same of the sa
100 Address 7-5 mile, Serole Poul 1	Vear Don Rosco School, P.J Ben, jpg
Ajay Komer Behard of 21 Yamana Bezer, Della. 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complement / Inform	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate she	
10. Total value of properties stoles / involved	······································
11, Inquest Report / U.D. Casa No. if accu	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) Re 67	great Gentler Company - Och &
	tod as FIR is onelosed herewill !
	auced own leaf.
13. Action taken: Since the above	acces over leef.
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of off	ence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
investigation / of rected 4-51. All DEM	Suc RPA to take up
stressignion / rerused investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Comptaint/ Informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost,	· li ·
**	Bhatis Bhatis 100 12
14 Signature / Thumo impression New f 2 10 079100 Complaint of the Complaint / Informant	Signature of the company of the Police Station
or the Complainent / Informant	1667 Jame DAWA TSHERLING SHERPA
OK Bulleting	Control
Siliguri Police Commis	Signerate Rank No. SIOF POLICE. BLN PSISPC

Recursed on 15/06/24 al- 12.30 hr vide 0.0+ no 901 at 15/06/241 and started Blan PS' core NO 681/21 at 15/06/21 413 498 AJR(8/ cuser 3/4 D.P. N.J. and ordered Mi-Same to LIS Nidom Shappa for its Investigation.

Inspector In Charge

Bhaktinager Police Station
Siligari Metrologitae Police

Dated: 15/66/2001

To The Inspector-in- Charge, Bhaktinagar Police station, Siliguri.

Sub: Complaint against my husband Sri Ajoy Kumar Behura Respected Sir

with due respect and humble submission I would like to submit

I, Smt Nelam Behura, Wife of Sri Ajoy Kumar Behura and Daughter of JL Agarwal, residing at 2.5 mile Sevoke Road near Don Bosco school, Jyotinagar, , do hereby lodge a complaint against my husband Sri Ajoy Kumar Behura (Ph No-9564690345), to the effect that on 08.08.2006. I was married to said Ajoy Kumar Behura at the office of the Marriage Arya Samaj Sewa Samiti, Situated at 2187/3-4, Near Dandi Ashram, Yamuna Bazar, Delhi as per Hindu rites customs and ceremony.

That I have a female child Aditi Sharma (Agarwal) who was born out of wedlock of me and my 1st husband and just before the day of my marriage with Ajoy Kumar Behura he adopted my daughter Aditi Sharma (Agarwal) and married me. Soon After the marriage my husband Ajoy Kumar Behura started misbehaving with me , he started to abuse me in a filthy languages with no reason and also my daughter in filthy languages . That after passing of few months of the said marriage , my husband started beating me with whatever he gets nearby he don't use to go for work ,and became totally frustrated because of no availability of suitable job and has taken to drunking as a habit .

That sir since my return from Delhi to Siliguri I started to stay in land gifted by my father to me where my so called husband also puts up. That sir it has became a usual practice that in frustration state beats me left and right and demands dowry a sum of Rs 40,00,000 (Rupees Fourty lakhs) which neither myself nor my father is in position to meet his demand whatever I earn from small grocery shop I spent on household expenses and my father has got no capacity to fulfil that demands.

That sir he has threatened me this time that unless I fulfill his demand the next time he shall do away with my life and my daughter and also creating preassure upon me by different means to sale the land where we are staying to fulfill his demand or we will have to face dire- consequences. On dated 6/12/20 he caught lock of my hair and beaten me mercilessly and at night about 10 p.m called his friend namely Biswajit Guha (Ph no – 9475479965) and left the house, with all his belonging. It is pertinent to mention here that in the year 2009 I sold my land measuring about 5 kathas situated near Noukaghat Medical more behind St. Thomas School and handedover total consideration money to him for his future plan .

Sir we are passing our days in fear of death without proper fooding and daily basic needs after leaving the matrimonial house my husband is not maintaining me and my daughter and we are on verge of starvation, in this challenging situation.

That finding no other alternative way, I am lodging the F.I.R against my husband before the goodself with a request to take stringent legal action against him

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Neclane Behine

(Nelam Behura)

CENTRO - 7699997122/ 8918604621